eroflex Circuit Technology  – SCD8010 REV A 4/12/00
Functional Overview
The STAR III product line presently consist of three standard types of Militarized VMEbus based Single Board
Computer boards. The first is called the Input Output Processor (IOP) and the second is called the Central
Processor Module (CPM). Both STAR III boards make use of the R4430PC MIPS RISC Processor operating at
50 MHZ (100 MHZ internal, cycle time 10ns) and utilizing the VxWorks Real Time Operating System (RTOS).
The processor is rated at 60 VAX MIPS and 33 MFLOP/ sec for floating point calculations. The third is very
similiar to the CPM mentioned above but utilizes the R4700 RISC Processor for greater performance.

www.aeroflex.com/act1.htm E-Mail: sales-mcm@aeroflex.com
C I R C U I T  T E C H N O L O G Y
Ordering Information
ACT 8010 - 16 - 16 - 3
1553 PortFlash SizeRAM Size
16 – 16 Mbytes
Specifications subject to change without notice
64 – 64 Mbytes
16 – 16 Mbytes
32 – 32 Mbytes
48 – 48 Mbytes
64 – 64 Mbytes
0 – None
1 – 1 Port
2 – 2 Port
3 – 3 Port
Standard Part Offering
CPM = ACT8010-64-48-0
IOP = ACT8010-16-16-2
Note:  ACT 8011 Series STARIII Boards utilize the R4700 RISC Processor
 and has the same part numbering scheme as the ACT8010.
STAR III R4430 RISC Processor Boards